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In the Name of Allah, the Beneficent, the Merciful
Muslim Center of Middlesex County
1000 Hoes Lane, Piscataway, NJ 08854 (732) 463-2004 www.mcmchj.org

November 2024 / Rabi Il — Jumada | 1446
Snrs Zuhr Asr Maghrb Isha

Hijri Day Fajr
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Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

6:11
6:12
5:14
5:15
5:16
517
5:18
5:19
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:26
5:27
5:28
5:29
5:30
5:31
5:32
5:33
5:34
5:35
5:36
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:39
5:40

7:29
7:30
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:48
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:57
6:58
7:00
7:01
7:02

12:42
12:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:48

4:12 5:55
4:11 5:54
3:10 4:53
3:09 4:52
3:08 4:51
3:07 4150
3:06 4:49
3:05 4:48
3:04 4:47
3:03 4:46
3:02 4:45
3:01 4:44
3:01 4:43
3:00 4:42
2:59 4:41
2:58 4:41
2:57 4:40
2:57 4:39
2:56 4:38
2:56 4:37
2:55 4:37
2:54 4:37
2:54 4:36
2:53 4:36
2:53 4:35
2:52 4:35
2:52 4:34
2:52 4:34
2:51 4:34
2:51 4:33

7:10
7:09
6:08
6:07
6:06
6:05
6:05
6:04
6:03
6:02
6:01
6:00
6:00
5:59
5:58
5:58
5:57
5:57
5:56
5:56
5:55
5:55
5:54
5:54
5:54
5:53
5:53
5:53
5:53
5:52

* Daylight Saving Time ends on the first Sunday in November.

** Salah times are for Piscataway, NJ. Please adjust times

according to local sources.
*** Zuhr time is calculated as 1 minute after zawaal. It is not
allowed to perform salah (with sajdah) at zawaal time. Asr time is
based on Hanafi figh. In Shafee/Maliki figh, it starts about 30-45
min. earlier.
NOTE: Salah times available online at www.mcmcnj.org
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Igamah Times at the Masjid (MCMC)

Fajr Zuhr Asr Maghrib Isha
11/1 6:30 4:45
11/3 6:00 5 min.
11/18 6:15 1:15 315 after 8:00
12/16 6:20 ' Start
12/31 '

Friday Prayer (khutbah times):
1:00 & 2:00 (8/30 - 11/1), 12:00, 1:00 & 1:45 (11/8 — 12/31)

December 2024 / Jumada | — Jumada Il 1446
Hijri Day Fajr Snrs Zuhr Asr Maghrb Isha
29 Sun 541 7:03 1148 2:51 4:33 5:52
Mon 542 7:04 11:49 2:51 4:33 5:52
Tue 5143 7:05 11:49 2:50 4:33 5:52
Wed 5:44 7:06 11:49 2:50 4:32 5:52
Thu 5:45 7:06 11:50 2:50 4:32 5:52
Frim 5:46 7:07 11:50 2:50 4:32 5:52
Sat 5:46 7:08 11:51 2:50 4:32 5:52
Sun 5:47 7:09 11:51 2:50 4:32 5:52
Mon 548 7:10 11:52 2:50 4:32 5:52
Tue 5:49 7:11 11:52 2:50 4:32 5:53
Wed 5:49 7:12 11:52 2:50 4:33 5:53
Thu 5:50 7:12 11:53 2:51 4:33 5:53
Frii 551 7:13 11:53 2:51 4:33 5:53
Sat 5:52 7:14 1154 2:51 4:33 5:54
Sun 5:52 7:15 11:54 2:51 4:33 5:54
Mon 5:53 7:15 1155 2:52 4:34 5:54
Tue 5:53 7:16 11:55 2:52 4:34 5:55
Wed 554 7:17 11:56 2:52 4:35 5:55
Thu 5:55 7:17 11:56 2:53 4:35 5:56
Fri  5:55 7:18 11:57 2:53 4:35 5:56
Sat 556 7:18 11:57 2:54 4:.36 5:56
Sun 5:56 7:19 11:58 2:54 4:36 5:57
Mon 5:57 7:19 11:58 2:55 4:37 5:58
Tue 5:57 7:19 11:59 2:56 4:38 5:58
Wed 5:57 7:20 11:59 2:56 4:38 5:59
Thu 5:58 7:20 12:00 2:57 4:39 5:59
Frii 5:58 7:20 12:00 2:58 4:40 6:00
Sat 5:58 7:21 12:01 2:58 4:40 6:01
Sun 5:59 7:21 12:01 2:59 4:41 6:01
30 Mon 5:59 7:21 12:02 3:00 4:42 6:02

31 29 Tue 559 7:21 12:02 3:01 4:43 6:03
* There is a possibility that the 1st of Jumda Il will be on
December 2nd.

** Maghrib time is calculated as 2 min. after sunset in Piscataway
to account for surrounding areas.

*kkkkkhkkkkhkkkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkkhkhhkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkkhkhkhkhkhkkkhkhkkkkhkk

PN A A A g aaa

OCONONRDOIN-AOCOCOONOTRWNAOOONOOR~WN
NSNS ENIS NS TS T ) ST ST ) J e il G G G G Qi Qi Gl Qi § w
ONOARWN2OOWONOTARAWN2PE®ENOOR~WON 5

In the Name of Allah, the Beneficent, the Merciful

"O you who have attained to faith!
Stand firmly in your devotion to God,
bearing witness to the truth in complete fairness;
and never let hatred of anyone
lead you to make the mistake of deviating from justice,

Be just: this is the closest to being God-conscious.

And remain conscious of God:
truly, God is well-aware of all that you do."
Al-Qur'an Surah Al-Maidah 5:8

“See how God has purchased from the faithful
their lives and their possessions; in return,
theirs is the Garden, and so they struggle in God's way.”
Al-Quran, Surah At-Tawbah 9:111



